



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 35976 of 2025

Arman Alias Arman Ansari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Yashwant Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant and the learned AGA are present.
2. Shri Dinesh Kumar Patel, Advocate, appeared and states that he is expecting instructions on behalf of the opposite party no.4/ informant and will be filing vakalatnama in the registry within a week. He prays for sometime to prepare the case and file reply in the matter.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for sometime to bring on record some relevant documents which have been left out inadvertently. Let the same be done by the next date of listing
4. In the circumstances, put up as fresh on 10.11.2025.
5. In the meantime, pleadings between the parties may be exchanged.

October 31, 2025
safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.)