



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 35976 of 2025

Arman Alias Arman Ansari
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Yashwant Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Patel, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

Case was mentioned at 10:00 am, but none has appeared on behalf of applicant when the case is called out, however, learned A.G.A. is present.

Put up this case on 6.1.2026, as fresh.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

December 5, 2025
A.P. Pandey