



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 35976 of 2025

Arman Alias Arman Ansari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Yashwant Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Patel, G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned A.G.A. to seek instructions with regard to fact as to whether any statement of the victim recorded by the Investigating Officer as well as learned Magistrate prior to submitting charge sheet has been collected or not.

Put up on 27.4.2026 as fresh.

It is made clear that no interim order has been passed at this stage.

April 7, 2026
T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)